reflect the transactions described above, we have availability under the Charter Operating credit facilities of
approximately $1.7 billion as of June 30, 2014.

(b) Does not include $798 million of intercompany loans and $71 million in letters of credit and capital leases.
Intercompany loan balances consolidate out at the applicable entities as follows: $47 million owed by Charter
Operating to Charter Holdco, $279 million owed by Charter Operating to CCH II and $472 million owed by
Charter Operating to CCO Holdings.

(c) In July 2014, the CCO Holdings credit facility was repaid from borrowings under the Charter Operating credit
facilities.

(d) Includes all impacts from the consummation of the Transactions, including the payment of escrow interest. Refer
to our Current Report on Form 8-K filed on October 29, 2014, which is incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus, for the unaudited pro forma financial statements.

S-32

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS

As of June 30, 2014 and December 31, 2013, the accreted value of Charter�s total debt was approximately $14.0 billion
and $14.2 billion, respectively, as summarized below:

June 30, 2014 December 31, 2013

Principal
Amount

Accreted
Value(a)

Principal
Amount

Accreted
Value(a)

Semi-Annual
Interest
Payment
Dates

Maturity
Date(b)

(In millions) (In millions)
Charter Operating:
Credit facilities $ 3,378 $ 3,341 $ 3,548 $ 3,510 varies

Charter Operating consolidated debt 3,378 3,341 3,548 3,510
CCO Holdings:
7.250% senior notes due October 30,
2017 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 4/30 & 10/30 10/30/17
7.000% senior notes due January 15,
2019 1,400 1,394 1,400 1,393 1/15 & 7/15 1/15/19
8.125% senior notes due April 30, 2020 700 700 700 700 4/30 & 10/30 4/30/20
7.375% senior notes due June 1, 2020 750 750 750 750 6/1 & 12/1 6/1/20
5.250% senior notes due March 15,
2021 500 500 500 500 3/15 & 9/15 3/15/21
6.500% senior notes due April 30, 2021 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 4/30 & 10/30 4/30/21
6.625% senior notes due January 31,
2022 750 747 750 747 1/31 & 7/31 1/31/22
5.250% senior notes due September 30,
2022 1,250 1,239 1,250 1,239 3/30 & 9/30 9/30/22
5.125% senior notes due February 15,
2023 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 2/15 & 8/15 2/15/23
5.750% senior notes due September 1,
2023 500 500 500 500 3/1 & 9/1 9/1/23
5.750% senior notes due January 15,
2024 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1/15 & 7/15 1/15/24
Credit facility due September 6, 2014 350 348 350 342 9/6/14

CCO Holdings consolidated debt 14,078 14,019 14,248 14,181

Total Charter consolidated debt $ 14,078 $ 14,019 $ 14,248 $ 14,181

(a) The accreted values presented above represent the principal amount of the debt less the original issue discount at
the time of sale, plus accretion to the balance sheet dates. However, the amount that is currently payable if the
debt becomes immediately due is equal to the principal amount of the debt. We have availability under the

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 68

revolving portion of our credit facility of approximately $1.2 billion as of June 30, 2014.
(b) In general, the obligors have the right to redeem all of the notes set forth in the above table in whole or in part at